OP \$790.00 400422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK		10/14/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	38955 Hills Tech Drive	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4004225	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3003077	5 HOUR ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3902207	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3876771		
Registration Number:	3876785	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Registration Number:	3698044		
Registration Number:	4134079	ENERGY HOUR 5	
Registration Number:	3956068	2:30 FEELING	
Registration Number:	4116951	5-HOUR ENERGY EXTRA STRENGTH	
Registration Number:	3940929		
Registration Number:	4120360	ENERGY HOUR 5	
Registration Number:	3940946		
Registration Number:	4120361	ENERGY HOUR 5	
Registration Number:	3940928		
Registration Number:	4104670	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Registration Number:	4315511		
Serial Number:	85319501		
Registration Number:	4144236	FIXES TIRED FAST	
Serial Number:	85637294	HOURS OF ENERGY NOW	
		TRADEMARK	

900381485 REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0528

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85676655	SLIMFUL	
Serial Number:	85978795	SLIMFUL	
Serial Number:	85978796	SLIMFUL	
Serial Number:	86254052	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Serial Number:	86254045	5-HOUR ENERGY	
Serial Number:	86116725		
Serial Number:	86116786		
Serial Number:	86116824		
Serial Number:	86116852		
Serial Number:	86116910		
Serial Number:	86117323		
Serial Number:	86117337		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8008780509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159814000

Email: rizzosd@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha Rizzo		
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Rizzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks_10_16#page1.tif source=Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks_10_16#page2.tif source=Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks_10_16#page3.tif source=Executed_Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks_10_16#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 14, 2016 (this "Release") is made by **THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK** ("Assignee") under the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Assignee and **INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC**, a Michigan limited liability company (the "Assignor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2013, at Reel 5025, Frame 249, and on July 8, 2014, at Reel 5318, Frame 88.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor granted to the Assignee a security interest in the Marks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the Marks listed on attached **Exhibit A**.

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Marks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks in favor of Assignee under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release and terminate any security interest it has in the Marks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has, if any, in and to the Marks. Assignee filed the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Marks listed on attached **Exhibit A**. To the extent that the Assignee filed the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against any other Marks of Assignor that are not listed in **Exhibit A**, such Marks shall be considered to be subject to this Release. The Assignee hereby authorizes Assignor to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the sole cost and expense of Assignor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit 12883759 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name Colin Land

Title: Vice President

Assignee's Address:

The Huntington National Bank 801 West Big Beaver Road MI9192 Troy, MI 48084

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Trademark/Title	Serial No.	Reg. No.
5-HOUR ENERGY	77/522602	4,004,225
5-HOUR ENERGY	78/434496	3,003,077
5 HOUR ENERGY	85/007006	3,902,207
RUNNING MAN design	85/007217	3,876,771
(miscellaneous design)		
5-HOUR ENERGY and design	85/007326	3,876,785
RUNNING MAN design	77/643731	3,698,044
(miscellaneous design)		
ENERGY HOUR 5	85/255911	4,134,079
2:30 FEELING	85/085504	3,956,068
LABEL (EXTRA STRENGTH W/	85/132099	4,116,951
"5-HOUR ENERGY")		,
LABEL (STANDARD LABEL W/O	85/125017	3,940,929
"5-HOUR ENERGY") color claimed	:	
(miscellaneous design)		
ENERGY HOUR 5 and design	85/132321	4,120,360
LABEL (DECAF W/O "5-HOUR	85/131851	3,940,946
ENERGY") (miscellaneous design)		
ENERGY HOUR 5 and design	85/132391	4,120,361
LABEL (Standard w/o "5-HOUR	85/124847	3,940,928
ENERGY")		
5 HOUR ENERGY (stylized and/or	85/317129	4,104,670
with design, mark)		
BOTTLE DESIGN (standard color)	85/319463	4,315,511
(miscellaneous design)		
BOTTLE DESIGN (Decaf. Color)	85/319501	
(miscellaneous design)		
FIXES TIRED FAST	85/353246	4,144,236
HOURS OF ENERGY NOW	85/637294	
SLIMFUL	85/676655	
SLIMFUL	85/978795	
SLIMFUL	85/978796	***************************************

Trademark/Title	Filed	Application No.
DESIGN – STACK –	4/16/2014	86254052
RUNNINGMAN – B&W		
DESIGN – STACK –	4/16/2014	86254045
RUNNINGMAN – B&W		
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86116725
BACKGROUND -	•	
COLOR FADE		
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86116786
BACKGROUND –		
EXTRA STRENGTH		
BERRY		·
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86116824
BACKGROUND -		
EXTRA STRENGTH		
BERRY BOTTLE		
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86116852
BACKGROUND –		
EXTRA STRENGTH		
GRAPE		
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86116910
BACKGROUND –		
EXTRA STRENGTH		
GRAPE BOTTLE		
DESIGN –	11/12/2013	86117323
BACKGROUND – PINK		
LEMONADE		
DESIGN -	11/12/2013	86117337
BACKGROUND – PINK		
LEMONADE BOTTLE		

RECORDED: 10/14/2016